

THE CENTER FOR WESTERN STUDIES

IMAGE USE AGREEMENT

Please read and sign the following contract governing image use.

1. Credit line must read **Courtesy Center for Western Studies, Augustana University**, and should appear immediately below the image or on a separate acknowledgments page. For use in film/video/DVD/Internet, the credit line should appear where other sources are acknowledged. For public exhibit, the credit line should appear in the exhibit area.

2. Permission is hereby granted for **one-time only use** and only for the specific purpose indicated below. Additional use, if and when granted, will be subject to a reuse fee.

3. Patron agrees to give the Center for Western Studies one complimentary copy of any printed or published work in which the image appears for its research library.

4. Patron may not permit others to reproduce the image in any form for any purpose. After one-time use, the image should be destroyed or returned to the Center for Western Studies. It should not be deposited with another archives or library.

5. Patron assumes all responsibility for questions of copyright arising from the use of any image (see Title 17, United States Code).

6. Use of images, footage, and/or other materials in the production of film/video/DVD, whether for commercial or not-for-profit purposes, is governed by this contract.

7. The Center for Western Studies reserves the right to limit the number of copies in which the image appears and to change the fees of image reproduction at any time.

8. The Center for Western Studies retains all rights to the image, including all electronic formats.

9. See Research Collections Fee Schedule for access and reproduction fees.

10. Purpose for which image is to be used:			
Name (please print)			
Signature		Date	
Address		City	
State Zip EAT/2015	Phone	E-mail	

Preserving and Interpreting the History and Cultures of the Northern Plains 2001 SOUTH SUMMIT AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57197 augie.edu/cws 605.274.4007 FAX 605.274.4999